sMaryland
DEPARTMENT OF
CENERAL SERVICES

Wes Moore, Governor - Aruna Miller, Lt. Governor - Atif Chaudhry, Secretary

CONTRACT MODIFICATON

Modification No.: #5

Contract No.: 060B7400059

Contract Name: Meeting Live Streaming and Hosting
Services Contract Dated: February 28, 2018

THIS FIFTH MODIFICATION is made as of this __dayof , 2023,
by and between Town Hall Streams, LL.C., (the “Contractor”), and the State of Maryland, acting
through the Department of Information Technology (the “Department”).

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2018, the Department entered into a contract with the
Contractor for Meeting Live Streaming and Hosting Services, Contract No. 060B7400059,
(the “Contract”) pursuant to the Request for Proposals for the Meeting Live Streaming and
Hosting Services, Project No. 060B7400059 dated April 13,2017, and all amendments thereto
issued in writing by the State (the “RFP”); and

WHEREAS, on February 9, 2021, the Department and Contractor modified the
Contract to extend the period of performance on March 26,2021 (“Modification 17);

WHEREAS, the Department exercised the first of two l-year renewal options of the
Contract and, on April 21, 2021, modified the Contract to increase the NTE from $1,125,000
to $1,510,000, (“Option 1/Modification 2”);

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2022, the Department and Contractor modified the
Contract to extend the period of performance through April 30, 2022 (“Modification 3”);

WHEREAS, the Department exercised the second and final 1-year renewal option of
the Contract on April 27, 2022 (“Option 2”);

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2023, the Department and Contractor modified the
Contract to extend the period of performance through July 5, 2023 (“Modification 4”);

WHEREAS, the Contract, unless extended, will expire in accordance with its terms
on July 5, 2023; and

WHEREAS, to ensure continuity of services, the parties desire to extend the Contract
while the Department of General Services conducts a new procurement for the services and

awards a new contract.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the promises and the covenants
herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree

301 West Preston Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21201 - dgs.maryland.gov - Toll Free 1-800-449-4347




as follows:

1. Duration of Contract. Section 3 of the Contract is modified to extend the period of
performance through July 5, 2024, with no change to the Contract’s not to exceed value.

2. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used in this Fifth Modification shall have the
same meaning as provided in the Contract.

3. Consideration and Payment. Pricing for Option Year 2 shall remain in effect for

the services during this extension period.

4. Scope of Fifth Modification. This Fifth Modification amends the Contract
specifically as described herein. Except as specifically revised by the terms of this Fifth
Modification, all of the terms of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall apply
to this Fifth Modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this modification to be executed by
their respective duly authorized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced date.

By: By: % '(’\

Witness/Attest Corporate Officer/Authorized Agent

Zre Ipenl IV\\\‘(ULV
Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent

STATE OF MARYLAND
By: Department of General Services

; Aaimimed
By: %M e,
Agency Head or Designee

bae: JUN 1, 2023

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

This JUN 12023 4,0 pJun1,2023 .

HAoward Ba
Assistant Attorney General




Contract Mod 060B7400059 5.9.23
(CONTRACTOR SIGNED)

Final Audit Report 2023-06-01
Created: 2023-06-01
By: Ansonia Saunders (ansonia.saunders@maryland.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAusBIRoainxquvwsOLxLynC4pEEtQqgrAn

"Contract Mod 060B7400059_5.9.23 (CONTRACTOR SIGNED)"
History

9 Document created by Ansonia Saunders (ansonia.saunders@maryland.gov)
2023-06-01 - 7:22:07 PM GMT

£3 Document emailed to Howard Barr (howard.barr@maryland.gov) for signature
2023-06-01 - 7:23:18 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Howard Barr (howard.barr@maryland.gov)
2023-06-01 - 8:20:13 PM GMT

2% Document e-signed by Howard Barr (howard.barr@maryland.gov)
Signature Date: 2023-06-01 - 8:20:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server

%4 Document emailed to Yasin Mohammed (Yasin.Mohammed@maryland.gov) for signature
2023-06-01 - 8:20:23 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Yasin Mohammed (Yasin.Mohammed@maryland.gov)
2023-06-01 - 9:13:56 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Yasin Mohammed (Yasin.Mohammed@maryland.gov)
Signature Date: 2023-06-01 - 9:14:08 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2023-06-01 - 9:14:08 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




		2023-06-01T14:14:10-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




